

1516 No. 5126

1510

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

F. B. MACOMBER,

Plaintiff in Error,

VS.

J. O. GOLDTHWAITE,

Defendant in Error.

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF IN ERROR.

WALTER S. BRANN,

O. M. VAN DUYN,

BRANN, VAN DUYN, BOEKEL & ROWE,

233 Sansome Street, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Plaintiff in Error.

FILED

AUG 12 1907

F. D. MORGAN,

CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of case.....	1
Assignment of errors.....	11
Argument	27
Point I. Assignment of errors I to VI, inc.....	27
Point II. Assignment of error VII.....	42
Point III. Assignment of errors VIII to X, inc.....	43
Point IV. Assignment of error XI.....	53
Point V. Assignment of error XII.....	53
Point VI. Assignment of error XIII.....	54

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Abraham v. Oregon & C. R. Co., 37 Ore. 495, 82 A. S. R. 779, 64 L. R. A. 391, 60 Pac. 899.....	39
Bryan v. Idaho Quartz Mining Co., 73 Cal. 249, 14 Pac. 859	36
Buehtel v. Evans, 21 Ore. 312, 28 Pac. 67.....	30
Colvin v. Goff, 82 Ore. 314.....	36
Coos Bay R. R. Co. v. Siglin, 26 Ore. 390, 38 Pac. 192.....	30
Davis Calyx Drill Co. v. Mallory, 137 Fed. 332, 69 L. R. A. 973	40
Dollar v. International Corporation, 13 Cal. App. 331, 109 Pac. 499	37, 42
Dunlap v. Lewis, 64 Ore. 482, 130 Pac. 973.....	40
Ferguson v. McBean, 91 Cal. 63.....	37
Gill v. General Electric Co., 129 Fed. 349.....	37
Gump v. Holberstadt, 15 Ore. 358, 15 Pac. 467.....	41
Knahtla v. O. S. L. R. Co., 21 Ore. 137, 27 Pac. 91.....	30
McConnell v. Gordon Const. Co., 105 Wash. 659, 178, 823	40
Meyer v. Everett Pulp, etc. Co., 193 Fed. 857, 113 C. C. A. 643 (9th Circuit)	40
Miller v. Lynch, 17 Ore. 61, 19 Pac. 845.....	41
Nickell v. Bradshaw, (Ore.), 183 Pac. 13.....	37
Pastene v. Pardini, 135 Cal. 431, 67 Pac. 681.....	30
Pou v. Wittman, 147 Cal. 280, 81 Pac. 984.....	53
Ruckman v. Imbler Lbr. Co., 42 Ore. 231.....	36
Sharon v. Sharon, 68 Cal. 29, 8 Pac. 614.....	30
Smith v. Baer, 46 Ore. 143, 79 Pac. 497, 114 A. S. R. 858	36
Smith v. Caro & Boume, 9 Ore. 278.....	37
Swift v. Occidental L. & P. Co., 141 Cal. 161, 74 Pac. 700	36
Troy Laundry Co. v. Henry, 23 Ore. 237, 31 Pac. 484....	30
United Iron Works v. Outer H. etc. Co., 168 Cal. 81, 141 Pac. 917	39
Williams v. Mt. Hood Ry. & Power Co., 57 Ore. 251, Ann. Cases 1913-A, 177	36
Wilson v. Wilson, 26 Ore. 251.....	37
Winters v. Rush, 34 Cal. 136.....	30

Text Books and Other Authorities Cited

	Pages
Civil Code of California, Sec. 1624.....	40
Civil Code of California, Sec. 1625.....	38
Civil Code of California, Sec. 1647.....	39
Civil Code of California, Sec. 3109.....	29
Corpus Juris, Volume 8, Bills & Notes, 965, Sec. 1265.....	29
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1380, page 1070.....	34
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1381, page 1075.....	34
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1443, page 1089.....	34
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1445, page 1091.....	35
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1530, page 1144.....	35
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1542, page 1152.....	35
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1570, page 1177.....	36
Corpus Juris, Volume 22, Sec. 1571, page 1179.....	36
Ency. of Evidence, Volume 9, Parol Evidence, pages 321, 325, 326	31, 32
Jones on Evidence, Proof of Guaranty, Volume 3, Sec. 427	41
Jones on Evidence, Volume 3, Sec. 494.....	37
Lord's Oregon Laws, Volume 1, Sec. 73.....	29
Lord's Oregon Laws, Sec. 713.....	38
Lord's Oregon Laws, Sec. 714.....	38
Lord's Oregon Laws, Sec. 808.....	40
Lord's Oregon Laws, Sec. 5893.....	37
L. R. A. 1917C, page 300.....	36
Modern Law of Evidence, Chamberlayne, Sec. 3548.....	36
Stearns on Suretyship, Sec. 35, page 45.....	41

No. 5126
